

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**28 WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014**

SHIVJI LALJI PATIL (DIED) THR. LRS. MANISH SHIVJI PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : MR. Kale Ajeet B.  
AGP for Respondents: Smt. A.V.Gondhalekar

...  
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.  
Dated: January 05, 2015

...  
PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 14th January, 2015. Learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today.

To be listed on 14th January, 2015 along with Writ Petition No.10217/2014.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )

...

AGP/-